	RM PTO-1595 R 05-01-2	2002	? SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ОМ	3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	652	Y	Attorney Docket No.: SJ0920000149US1
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Trademarks	: Please record the	attached original	documents or copy thereof
Ste	Name of conveying party(ies): \(\int_{-/6} - 02 \) Hong S. Seing, Bob C. Robinson, Ullal V. Nayak, Wesley L. Hillman, Carl R. Mendel, Tony Mello, and ven H. Voss tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\square \text{Yes} \) \(\square \text{No} \)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: International Business Machines Corporation Internal Address:		
3.	Nature of conveyance: ☑Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □		ess: New Orchar nk State/Country:	New York Zip: 10504
Ехе	cution Date: April 11, 2002	Additional name(s)	and address(es) att	ached? Yes 🗵 No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10 123719	B. Patent N	lo.(s)	ion is: April 15, 2002
		attached?		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numbe	r of applications a	nd patents involved: 1
	Name: Brian C. Kunzler Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed		oosit account (any deficiencies)
	Street Address: 10 West 100 South, Suite 425 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84101		0466	e if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		-
9. N/30/20 L FC 56	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. 102 IMELLER 00000316 090466 10123719 1 40.00 CH Brian C. Kunzler Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including coverage.	L4 _A	pril 16, 2002 Date	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012835 FRAME: 0695

Docket No.: SJO920000149US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Hong S. Seing County of Santa Clara

(2) Bob C. Robinson County of Santa Clara

(3) Ullal Vasant Nayak County of Santa Clara

(4) Carl Robert Mendel County of Santa Clara

(5) Wesley LeRoy Hillman County of Santa Clara

(6) Tony Mello County of Santa Clara

(7) Steve Harry Voss County of Olmsted

of San Jose

and State of California

of Hollister

and State of California

of San Jose

and State of California

of Santa Clara

and State of California

of Morgan Hill

and State of California

of San Jose

and State of California

of Rochester

and State of Minnesota

have invented certain improvements in

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DYNAMIC FLY HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

DATES THAT INVENTOR SIGNED THE DECLARATION and executed a United States patent application therefor on

(1) 4 ARCH 19, 2002 (3) (1) R.L 1 , 2002

(5) 4-1 , 2002

(7) $\tilde{s} - 21$, 2002

(2) MARIA 19, 2002 (4) MAR 25, 2002 (6) April 2, 2002

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

> PATENT REEL: 012835 FRAME: 0696

(1) at SAN JOSE on MALCH 19, 2002

(2) at Say Descon March 19, 2002

(4) at 125 , 2002

(5) at AN DOSE on APRIL 1, 2002

(6) at <u>SAN Jose</u> on <u>April 2</u>, 2002

SIGNATURE INVENTOR

Bob C. Robinson INVENTOR

Ullal Vasant Nayak SIGNATURE INVENTOR

W SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Wesley Lefon Hillsignaturi

INVENTOR

Tony Mello SIGNATURE INVENTOR

Steven Harry Voss SIGNATURE INVENTOR

PATENT REEL: 012835 FRAME: 0697

Signed and sealed

RECORDED: 04/16/2002

CITY	(1) at	SIGNATUF	ŁΕ
DATE	(1) at	Hong S. Seing INVENTO	ıR
	(2) at	SIGNATUF	
	(2) at, 2002	Bob C. Robinson INVENTO	ıR
	(3) at	SIGNATUR	ŧΕ
	(3) at, 2002	Ullal Vasant Nayak INVENTO)R
	(4) at	SIGNATUF	ŁΕ
	(4) at, 2002	Carl Robet Mendel INVENTO	ıR
	(5) at	SIGNATUF	ŁΕ
	on, 2002	Wesley LeRoy Hillman	
	(6) at	SIGNATUF	ŁΈ
	on, 2002	Tony Mello INVENTO	ıR
	(7) at Minnesota	the Harry VOTGNATUR	Œ
	(7) at Minnesota on 3-21, 2002	Steven Harry Voss INVENTO	

PATENT REEL: 012835 FRAME: 0698